
S. WEEK : 30.10.2014 TO 05.11.2014  PERIOD: 01.10.2014 TO 05.11.2014
NO. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT.

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 5.4 12.3 -56% D 41.9 193.4 -78% S
2 ASSAM 0.3 10.4 -97% S 25.2 137.3 -82% S
3 MEGHALAYA 1 10.4 -91% S 47.1 244 -81% S
4 NAGALAND 0.3 13.6 -98% S 75 130.6 -43% D
5 MANIPUR 0.3 26.8 -99% S 43.7 183.6 -76% S
6 MIZORAM 1.8 24.5 -93% S 110 250 -56% D
7 TRIPURA 0 18.5 -100% NR 67 185.1 -64% S
8 SIKKIM 3.2 11.8 -73% S 39.7 243.3 -84% S
9 WEST BENGAL 0 11.2 -99% S 49.4 133.3 -63% S
10 JHARKHAND 0 4.5 -100% NR 44.9 77.6 -42% D
11 BIHAR 0.3 2.7 -89% S 47.8 66.8 -28% D

1 UTTAR PRADESH 0 1.7 -100% NR 50.9 47.6 7% N
2 UTTARAKHAND 0.3 4 -93% S 40.8 61.1 -33% D
3 HARYANA 0 1.2 -100% NR 10.9 18.3 -41% D
4 CHANDIGARH(UT) 0 4.1 -100% NR 12.4 34.9 -64% S
5 DELHI 0 1.3 -100% NR 1 20.9 -95% S
6 PUNJAB 0 1.8 -100% NR 6 23.3 -74% S
7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 3.9 -99% S 18.1 45.6 -60% S
8 JAMMU & KASHMIR 2.2 6 -64% S 34.6 43.7 -21% D
9 RAJASTHAN 0 0.8 -100% NR 1.6 11.4 -86% S

1 ODISHA 0 15.9 -100% NR 112 122.3 -8% N
2 MADHYA PRADESH 0 2 -100% NR 28.4 36.7 -23% D
3 GUJARAT 0.2 2.6 -93% S 5.3 22.2 -76% S
4 DNH & DAMAN(UTs) 0 2.4 -100% NR 1.7 39.8 -96% S
5 DIU(UT) 0 0 -100% NR 0 32.5 -100% NR
6 GOA 0 10.6 -100% NR 273.5 161.9 69% E
7 MAHARASHTRA 0 4.7 -100% NR 31.3 78.4 -60% S
8 CHHATISGARH 0 3 -100% NR 74.6 64.4 16% N

1 A & N ISLAND(UT) 87.3 60.6 44% E 487.8 340.6 43% E
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 2.5 33.7 -92% S 138.6 191.1 -28% D
3 TELENGANA 0 10.1 -100% NR 43.3 99.8 -57% D
4 TAMILNADU 22.7 49.4 -54% D 269 219.1 23% E
5 PONDICHERRY(UT) 47.4 108.2 -56% D 447.2 357.1 25% E
6 KARNATAKA 0.4 15.1 -97% S 126.7 147 -14% N
7 KERALA 46 60.4 -24% D 389.9 336.8 16% N
8 LAKSHADWEEP(UT) 24.2 36.5 -34% D 175.2 184.3 -5% N

2.2 9.8 61.7 87.6COUNTRY AS A WHOLE -30%
Source: IMD, Ministry of Earth Science , GOI
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S. WEEK : 06.11.2014 TO 12.11.2014  PERIOD: 01.10.2014 TO 12.11.2014
NO. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT.

1 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1.8 12.3 -85% S 43.7 205.7 -79% S
2 ASSAM 0.4 8.5 -96% S 25.7 145.8 -82% S
3 MEGHALAYA 0.5 16.7 -97% S 47.6 260.7 -82% S
4 NAGALAND 0 13.2 -100% NR 75 143.8 -48% D
5 MANIPUR 0 15.8 -100% NR 43.7 199.4 -78% S
6 MIZORAM 1.8 28.1 -94% S 111.7 278.1 -60% S
7 TRIPURA 1.9 18.6 -90% S 68.9 203.7 -66% S
8 SIKKIM 0 11.5 -100% NR 39.7 254.8 -84% S
9 WEST BENGAL 0 8.5 -100% NR 49.4 141.8 -65% S
10 JHARKHAND 0 3.6 -100% NR 44.9 81.2 -45% D
11 BIHAR 0 2.9 -100% NR 47.8 69.7 -31% D

1 UTTAR PRADESH 0 1.4 -100% NR 50.9 49 4% N
2 UTTARAKHAND 0 2.2 -100% NR 40.8 63.3 -36% D
3 HARYANA 0.2 0.8 -75% S 11.1 19.1 -42% D
4 CHANDIGARH(UT) 0.1 1.4 -93% S 12.4 36.3 -66% S
5 DELHI 0 0.8 -100% NR 1 21.7 -95% S
6 PUNJAB 0.7 1.2 -43% D 6.7 24.5 -73% S
7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2.8 3.6 -21% D 20.9 49.2 -58% D
8 JAMMU & KASHMIR 15.8 6.1 159% E 50.4 49.8 1% N
9 RAJASTHAN 0.1 1.1 -90% S 1.7 12.5 -86% S

1 ODISHA 1.3 8.5 -84% S 113.1 130.8 -14% N
2 MADHYA PRADESH 2.1 2.3 -9% N 30.5 39 -22% D
3 GUJARAT 0 2.9 -100% NR 5.3 25.1 -79% S
4 DNH & DAMAN(UTs) 0 3 -100% NR 1.7 42.8 -96% S
5 DIU(UT) 0 6.7 -100% NR 0 39.2 -100% NR
6 GOA 0.1 11.4 -99% S 273.6 173.3 58% E
7 MAHARASHTRA 3.2 4.8 -33% D 34.5 83.2 -59% D
8 CHHATISGARH 0 1.4 -100% NR 74.6 65.8 13% N

1 A & N ISLAND(UT) 45.5 62.9 -28% D 533.3 403.5 32% E
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 8.2 22.1 -63% S 146.5 213.3 -31% D
3 TELENGANA 4.1 4.7 -12% N 47.4 104.5 -55% D
4 TAMILNADU 8.1 47.8 -83% S 277.1 266.9 4% N
5 PONDICHERRY(UT) 8.9 114.3 -92% S 456.1 471.3 -3% N
6 KARNATAKA 1.1 11.5 -90% S 128.3 158.5 -19% N
7 KERALA 18.2 43.5 -58% D 408.2 380.3 7% N
8 LAKSHADWEEP(UT) 0 36.8 -100% NR 175.2 221.1 -21% D

3 8 64.7 95.6
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Met week -Thu to Wed Normal

S. METEOROLOGICAL WEEK : 30.10.2014 TO 05.11.2014 WEEK : 01.10.2014 TO 05.11.2014
NO. Disitricts ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT.
1 Alappuzha 27.9 73.1 -62 Scanty 337.0 384.7 -12 Normal
2 Kannur 38.3 40.1 -4 Normal 295.1 257.2 15 Normal
3 Ernakulam 45.2 57.3 -21 Deficient 458.7 337.2 36 Excess
4 Idukki 86.0 69.8 23 Excess 488.9 397.2 23 Excess
5 Kasaragod 0.6 31.6 -98 Scanty 312.4 257.2 21 Excess
6 Kollam 58.9 90.2 -35 Deficient 431.7 429.1 1 Normal
7 Kottayam 53.4 72.4 -26 Deficient 503.2 370.4 36 Excess
8 Kozhikode 76.6 50.6 51 Excess 405.9 301.2 35 Excess
9 Malappuram 56.2 56.5 -1 Normal 422.2 331.4 27 Excess
10 Palakkad 27.2 60.2 -55 Deficient 299.8 306.9 -2 Normal
11 Pathanamthitta 39.8 77.4 -49 Deficient 410.9 420.4 -2 Normal
12 Thiruvananthapuram 53.5 76.5 -30 Deficient 331.4 330.0 0 Normal
13 Thrissur 36.0 56.6 -36 Deficient 427.4 336.5 27 Excess
14 Wayanad 8.7 28.6 -70 Scanty 256.5 232.8 10 Normal
15 Kerala 46.0 60.4 -24 Deficient 389.9 336.9 16 Normal
16 Lakshadweep 24.2 36.5 -34 Deficient 175.2 184.3 -5 Normal

Excess 20% and above
Normal -19% to 19%
Deficient -20% to -59%
Scanty -60% to -99%

Met week -Thu to Wed

S. METEOROLOGICAL WEEK : 06.11.2014 TO 12.11.2014 WEEK : 01.10.2014 TO 12.11.2014
NO. Disitricts ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT. ACTUAL NORMAL % DEP. CAT.
1 Alappuzha 9.3 52.7 -82 Scanty 344.3 437.4 -21 Deficient
2 Kannur 9.5 25 -62 Scanty 304.6 282.2 8 Normal
3 Ernakulam 16.1 42.8 -62 Scanty 474.8 380.0 25 Excess
4 Idukki 19.4 51.5 -62 Scanty 510.5 448.7 14 Normal
5 Kasaragod 11.2 26 -57 Deficient 323.6 283.2 14 Normal
6 Kollam 39.5 63.7 -38 Deficient 471.2 492.8 -4 Normal
7 Kottayam 44.4 53.4 -17 Normal 551.9 423.8 30 Excess
8 Kozhikode 0.3 38 -99 Scanty 406.2 339.2 20 Normal
9 Malappuram 34.4 34.7 -1 Normal 456.5 366.1 25 Excess
10 Palakkad 16.1 38.4 -58 Deficient 314.0 345.3 -9 Normal
11 Pathanamthitta 16.9 59.1 -71 Scanty 427.8 479.5 -11 Normal
12 Thiruvananthapuram 5.7 52 -89 Scanty 337.0 382.0 -12 Normal
13 Thrissur 11.3 44.9 -75 Scanty 438.7 381.4 15 Normal
14 Wayanad 11.2 31 -64 Scanty 267.7 263.8 1 Normal
15 Kerala 18.2 43.5 -58 Deficient 408.2 380.4 7 Normal
16 Lakshadweep 0 36.8 -100 Scanty 175.2 221.1 -21 Deficient
Source: IMD, Tvm
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